provide financial assurance for the provision or maintenance of
infrastructure pursuant to this Section must be issued by an entity
that has cit least an AAA rating with A.M. Best, AAA by Standard
and Poors or Baa3 by Moody’s Ir)vestor Services, obtained by
Developer to cover One Hundred and Fifteen percent (115%) of
the estimated cost of infrastructure intified by any Master Studies
or the County Engineer or his o her ignee. For purposes of this
subsection, “AAA rating”jëans a ratftor “AAA” or the highest
rating of financial stabiIIt’ thçit is available under the A.M.

[...]

financial assurance for the provision or maintenance of infrastructure
pursuant to this Section must be issued by an entity that has at least an
AAA rating with A.M. Best, AAA by Standard and Poors or Baa3 by
Moody’s Investor Services, obtained by Developer to cover One Hundred
and Fifteen percent (115%) of the estimated cost of infrastructure
identified by any Master Studies or the County Engineer or his or her
designee. For purposes of this subsection, ‘AAA rating’ means a rating or
‘AAA’ or the highest rating of financial stability that is available under the